L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

25/03/2017(Badajoz)
CEI * * (140,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Sociedad Hipica Lebrera

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,623 Km/h Riders: 28 Qualified: 13 (46,43 %) Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) _&
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) _&

Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) _&

FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m
FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) “

Minimum Speed: 12,000

Start Time: 09:30:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 12 Pedro Godinho Montalban Endurance 08:00:35® 00:09:21 17,479
2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez Galia 08:34:58©®  00:24:20 16,312
3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura Faisca 08:44:07©) 00:16:19 16,027
4 7 Antonio Bras Moura Equador 08:44:52®  00:18:39 16,004
5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire Faisao VM 08:52:09®  00:21:40 15,785
6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero Kamil RC 08:56:13®  00:28:05 15,665
7 3 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 08:58:39®  00:18:56 15,595
8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soares Evaristo Da Camoeira 09:08:49® 00:15:34 15,306
9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes Duna Do Inquisidor 09:11:18©®  00:17:04 15,237

10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu Essencia D’ Iberica 09:13:37®  00:17:01 15,173
11 2 Ana Barbas Gitana VB 09:20:08®  00:15:01 14,996
12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho Furia 09:22:15©®  00:23:21 14,940
13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Farrai  Eclipse Do Alcaide 09:36:03®  00:19:03 14,582

GA 6 Paulo Branco AB Europa 08:06:17®  00:23:50

ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro Tirante 08:10:57©) 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramodn Mora Albarracin Shakyra 07:09:04® 00:14:45

GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga Digno 06:23:30@ 00:08:55

GA Miguel Braséo Espora 06:47:02% 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo Face 06:53:56®  00:16:53

ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pedru Emir De Quijas 07:08:41®¥ 00:49:34

GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo Ferrari S 04:23:320 00:08:39

GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista Eclipse Da Camoeira 04:31:36® 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas Fafa S. Pedro 04:36:30®)  00:13:50

GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Filpe  Zamba 04:40:27®  00:11:27

GA 15 Joéo Pedro P. Lopes Faiser 04:54:550 00:11:36

GA 13 Luis Lamas Bisquit 04:58:29®)  00:30:19

GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran Salima 02:43:15@ 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero Alma Cachuca 02:59:36@ 00:05:10
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Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl _* * [ 140,000 Km L0031801
1 Guilherme Avo'eg””

105LY62
Weight Kg.: Free Face' :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o MO Ea. oE. 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:09:28 13:56:58  10:25:00 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:27:36 13:24:33 15:14:56 12:31:24 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: A . aa. 0. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:29:28 13:26:58 15:19:25 12:39:31 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:59:28 01:17:30 01:22:27 02:14:31 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) EO. . . m0. . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:59:28  3:16:58  4:39:25  6:53:56 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:01:52 00:02:25 00:04:29 00:08:07 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
A1 LA . na- 1 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:01:52 00:04:17 00:08:46 00:16:53 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 56/56 62/60 61/60 62/64 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 15,306 15,982 15,391 14,241 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gat8,306 15,570 15,518 15111 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,067 15,231 15,031 14,495 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral 16 12 16 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
& s GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
s GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
: GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:10:00 CEIl * * /140,000 Km (10013970)
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %) 2 Anha BarbaS (& |
Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %) . 105IX70
Weight Kg.: Free Gitana VB' :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
an. i CAA. o . . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 01:19:33
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:17:49 14:04:14 10:25:00 13:13:40 15:10:08 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312 00:24:20 00:45:10
Hour of Arrival  11:36:21 13:30:47 15:18:51 12:28:13 14:27:41 16:24:05 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:36:01
. e o 1. .. o .~ 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:35:16
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:37:49 13:34:14 15:21:03 12:33:40 14:30:08 16:28:31 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:27:59
Time Used 02:07:49 01:16:25 01:16:49 02:08:40 01:16:28 01:13:57 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:23:55
) - s 1. o AA. . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:21:29
Time Used T.  2:07:49  3:24:14 44103 6:49:43  806:11  920:08 | g 15 \1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00:15:34 00:11:19
Recovery 00:01:28 00:03:27 00:02:12 00:05:27 00:02:27 00:04:26 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:08:50
A1 An .7 1o i 10 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:06:31
Cum. Recovery 00:01:28 00:04:55 00:07:07 00:12:34 00:15:01 00:149:27 1 > Ana Barbas 09:20-08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00:15-01
Pulsations: 62/60 61/56 57/52 59/62 58/60 62/56 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:02:07
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:15:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50

Av.Speed Goal 14,246 16,446 16,082 14,608 16,213 16,227 | ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro  08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gob, 246 15,051 15332 15108 15281 15410 | o 5 Caros Calvo Lejaraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll4,083 14,680 14,944 14,644 14,809 14,996 | GA 8 Miguel Brasio 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral. 24 21 7 14 12 iy ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA  5Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl **/ 140,000 Km
(10018085)

3 Ana Maria Barradas'gg
E | e |t a(1042828)

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o e — oE. AL Ao 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:58:04
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:16:25 13:57:01 10:25:00 13:05:11 15:02:24 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312 00:24:20 00:23:41
Hour of Arrival  11:33:52 13:24:24 15:07:38 12:22:46 14:17:26 16:09:38 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:14:32
. 2. i A e ho. 1. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:13:47
Hour of Vet-Gatel11:36:25 13:27:01 15:14:01 12:25:11 14:22:24 16:18:43 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:06:30
Time Used 02:06:25 01:10:36 01:17:00 02:00:11 01:17:13 01:07:14 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:02:26
: A& .17 .- .- Eq. CEQ 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  2:06:25  3:17:01  4:3401  6:34:12  7:51:25  858:39 | g 15 \1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00.15:34 00:10:10
Recovery 00:02:33 00:02:37 00:06:23 00:02:25 00:04:58 60:09:05 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:12:39
. . AE- 1. . 1a . 0. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:14:58
Cum. Recovery 00:02:33 00:05:10 00:11:33 00:13:58 00:18:56 06:28:6% 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 0021 29
Pulsations: 44748 49/48 64/52 59/54  48/48 53 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:23:36
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:37:24
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 14,532 17,651 16,993 15,284 16,609 17,848 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gob, 532 15,637 16,002 15780 15912 16,163 | ' 55 caros Calvo Lejaraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grli4,239 15,227 15,328 15,221 15,273 15,595 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral. 22 14 13 9 9 7 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe ~ 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
| GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
. GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km
(10115007)

Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)
Not Qualified: 15 (53,5
Weight Kg.: Free

C8de El. (GA)

4 Luis Miguel Barradas'gg

Fafa S. Pedro"®"*®

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o e — 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start - 09:30:00  12:16:26  13:57:02 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:33:53 13:24:36 15:07:39 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: . . An. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:36:26 13:27:02 15:16:30 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 02:06:26 01:10:36 01:19:28 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) A . . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  2:06:26  3:17:02 4:36:30 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:02:33 00:02:26 00:08:51 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. LA . 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:33 00:04:59  00:13:50 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 63/52 56/56 59/56 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 14,530 17,604 16,993 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gob,530 15,621 15,990 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grli4,237 15,226 15,19 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 23 15 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
’ ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
"m GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
Epa GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
3 GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases abu WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

(10025438)

5 Ricardo Relvas Batista'gg

C8de El. (GA)

(104QG86)

Eclipse Da Camoeira

Date: 25/03/2017

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time
o 1o — 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479
Hour of Start - 09:30:00 12:13:44 13:57:53 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312
Hour of Arrival  11:32:11 13:24:55 15:07:24 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027
. .aq. .7 .11- 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:33:44 13:27:53 15:11:36 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785
Time Used 02:03:44 01:14:09 01:13:43 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665
) . . o1, 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595
Time Used T.  2:03:44  3:17:53  4:31:36 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306
Recovery 00:01:33 00:02:58 00:04:12 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237
A1- CAA- . na- 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173
Cum. Recovery 00:01:33 00:04:31 00:08:43 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14996
Pulsations: 57/64 63/64 59/60 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274
Av.Speed Goal 14,732 16,858 17,262 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781
Cum. Av.Speed Gald, 732 15,515 15,977 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645
Cum.Av. Speed Grli4,547 15,16 15,464 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495
Clas. Gral. 20 18 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabaco 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937
GA 5Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704

(*) Namero de Fases acabou WWW-jaCIUima-eS

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5

Weight Kg.: Free 6/8de El. (GA)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl **/ 140,000 Km
(10020969)

6 Paulo Branco'gg
AB Europa™™™

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Date:

25/03/2017

PHASE IPPHASE 1I®PHASE III'BHASE IVPHASE V@HASE viIY
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider
. .9 o 10 o . 1 12 Pedro Godinho
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:03:06 13:42:12 10:18:27 12:48:09 14:33:59 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez
Hour of Arrival  11:18:47 13:06:59 14:46:27 12:02:47 13:50:58 15:32:22 3 16 Joao Maria Pataca Moura
. mo. 1h. . no. co. aa. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura
Hour of Vet-Gatell:23:06 13:12:12 14:52:22 12:08:09 13:53:59 15:41:54 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire
Time Used 01:53:06 01:09:06 01:10:10 01:49:42 01:05:50 00:58:23 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero
Time Used T.  1:53:06 30212 4:12:22 60204 7:07:54 80617 | | S AnaMariaBarradas
8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar
Recovery 00:04:19 00:05:13 00:05:55 00:05:22 00:03:01 66:09:32 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes
Cum. Recovery 00:04:19 00:09:32 00:15:27 00:20:49 00:23:50 0@:33:22 | 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu
11 2 Ana Barbas
Pulsations: 59/60 56/56 64/60 60/56 60/60 54/56 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho
Time Irest  00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00: 40:00 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far
GA 6 Paulo Branco
Av.Speed Goal 16,547 18,784 18,677 17,252 19,103 20,554 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro
Cum.Av.Speed Gat6,547 17,375 17,728 17,582 17,819 18,164 | GA 26 Ramon Mora Albarracin
GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga
Cum.Av. Speed Grlt5,915 16,465 16,642 16,572 16,826 17,274 GA 8 Miguel Brasédo
RET 1 Guilherme Avo
Clas. Gral. 9 6 4 5 3 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes
GA 13 Luis Lamas
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero
(*) Namero de Fases acabou WWW-jaCIUima-eS

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

Time
08:00:35 (6)
08:34:58 (6)
08:44:07 (6)
08:44:52 (6)
08:52:09 (6)
08:56:13 (6)
08:58:39 (6)
09:08:49 (6)
09:11:18 (6)
09:13:37 (6)
09:20:08 (6)
09:22:15 (6)
09:36:03 (6)
08:06:17 (6)
08:10:57 (6)
07:09:04 (5)
06:23:30 (4)
06:47:02 (4)
06:53:56 (4)
07:08:41 (4)
04:23:32 (3)
04:31:36 (3)
04:36:30 (3)
04:40:27 (3)
04:54:55 (3)
04:58:29 (3)
02:43:15 (2)
02:59:36 (2)

17,826
17,121
16,542
16,594
16,455
16,531
16,163
15,752
15,723
15,654
15,410
15,587
15,081
18,164
18,177
17,378
16,018
15,106
15,111
15,826
16,478
15,977
15,990
15,613
14,824
15,662
18,858
17,199

17,479
16,312
16,027
16,004
15,785
15,665
15,595
15,306
15,237
15,173
14,996
14,940
14,582
17,274
17,110
16,781
15,645
14,741
14,495
13,996
15,937
15,464
15,190
14,976
14,241
14,071
18,377
16,704

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl *_* / 140,000 Km 10014666
7 Antonio Bras Moura'eg”

105CD96
Weight Kg.: Free Equador( :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
an. .M. .Eo o AA A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:44:17
Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:08:09 13:53:12 10:25:00 13:06:23 15:00:50 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00:24:20 00:09:54
Hour of Arrival  11:25:08 13:20:00 15:02:58 12:23:08 14:17:40 16:00:53 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:00:45

. . .92 .nQ- . oA . 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel11:28:09 13:23:12 15:08:59 12:26:23 14:20:50 16:09:33 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:07:17
Time Used 01:58:09 01:15:03 01:15:47 02:01:23 01:14:27 01:00:03 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:11:21
. Ea- . . 5. . A A 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:13:47
Time Used T.  1:58:09 31312 4:28:59  6:30:22  7:44:49 84452 | g 15\1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00:15:34 00:23.57
Recovery 00:03:01 00:03:12 00:06:01 00:03:15 00:03:10 00:08:46 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:26:26
. . 1. 1. 1a .. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:28:45
Cum. Recovery 00:03:01 00:06:13 00:12:14 00:15:29 00:18:39 00:2%19 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 0035 16
Pulsations: 64/60 63/52 63/56 63/60 63/60 48/50 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:37:23
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:51:11

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50

Av.Speed Goal 15,634 16,701 17,200 15,237 16,834 19,983 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45

Cum. Av.Speed Got8,634 16,044 16,358 16,005 16,137 16,594 | ' 5 Caros Calvo Lejaraga 06:23-30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55

Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,235 15,528 15,614 15,37 15,49 16,004 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53

Clas. Gral. 15 11 o 8 ! 4 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe ~ 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34

GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39

GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50

GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27

GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36

GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19

GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5

Weight Kg.: Free 6/8de El. (GA)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km
(10147614)

8 Miguel Brasao'gg
E S p or a(lOSKX?l)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time
A . j— oL 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479
Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:09:29 13:57:00 10:25:00 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312
Hour of Arrival  11:27:37 13:24:41 15:14:58 12:31:25 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027
. .70 . 1. . 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004
Hour of Vet-Gate11:29:29 13:27:00 15:18:20 12:33:42 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785
Time Used 01:59:29 01:17:31 01:21:20 02:08:42 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665
: \EG- - .20 A 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595
Time Used T.  1:59:29  3:17:00  4:38:20  6:47:02 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306
Recovery 00:01:52 00:02:19 00:03:22 00:02:17 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237
A1- CAA- - . 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173
Cum. Recovery 00:01:52 00:04:11 00:07:33 00:09:50 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14996
Pulsations: 64/64 58/64 61/60 64/64 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274
Av.Speed Goal 15,304 15,957 15,391 14,239 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781
Cum. Av.Speed GotB, 304 15,559 15511 15,106 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,065 15,228 15,09 14,741 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495
Clas. Gral. 17 13 14 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996
j GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704

(*) Namero de Fses acabou WWW-jaCIUima-eS

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5

Weight Kg.: Free 6/8de El. (GA)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

9 Pedro Nunes Cabaco

Ferrari S

(10143831)

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o o An. 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start - 09:30:00 12:01:42 13:46:08 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:18:48 13:13:12 15:00:43 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: 1. A . 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:21:42  13:16:08 15:03:32 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:51:42 01:14:26 01:17:24 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) Ea. A  roe 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1.51:42  3:06:08  4:23:32 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:02:54 00:02:56 00:02:49 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. . AE- . na- 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:54 00:05:50 00:08:39 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 64/64 64/60 64/64 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 16,544 16,783 16,089 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Got8,544 16,639 16,478 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll6,115 16,117 15,937 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 8 8 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
’ ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabaco 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fass a WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

(105BG73)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

(10064588)

10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Farraia'gg
Eclipse Do Alcaide

PHASE I®PHASE 1®PHASE II'BHASE IVPHASE VPHASE VI

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:22:16 14:10:51 10:25:00 13:13:40 15:12:08
Hour of Arrival  11:39:01 13:37:22 15:29:50 12:30:17 14:28:14 16:26:11
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:42:16 13:40:51 15:34:52 12:33:40 14:32:08 16:31:39
Time Used 02:12:16 01:18:35 01:24:01 02:08:40 01:18:28 01:14:03
Time Used T. 2:12:16 3:30:51  4:54:52  7:03:32  8:22:.00 9:36:03
Recovery 00:03:15 00:03:29 00:05:02 00:03:23 00:03:54 00:05:28
Cum. Recovery 00:03:15 00:06:44 00:11:46 00:15:09 00:19:03 00:24:3%
Pulsations: 62/68 62/56 60/52 64/64 62/56 52/52
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 13,952 15,979 15,193 14,367 16,093 16,205
Cum. Av.Speed Gats, 952 14,697 14,836 14,692 14,908 15,081
Cum.Av. Speed GrlL3,609 14,228 14,244 14,167 14,343 14,582
Clas. Gral. 27 25 20 16 15 13

(*) Ndmero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

1)

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider Time
1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6)
2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6)
3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6)
4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6)
5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:09 (6)
6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6)
7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6)
8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6)
9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6)
10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6)
11 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6)
12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6)
13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6)
GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6)
ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6)
GA 26 Ramon Mora Albarracin - 07:09:04 (5)
GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4)
GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4)
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4)
ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4)
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3)
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3)
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3)
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil  04:40:27 (3)
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3)
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3)
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2)
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2)

17,826
17,121
16,542
16,594
16,455
16,531
16,163
15,752
15,723
15,654
15,410
15,587
15,081
18,164
18,177
17,378
16,018
15,106
15,111
15,826
16,478
15,977
15,990
15,613
14,824
15,662
18,858
17,199

17,479
16,312
16,027
16,004
15,785
15,665
15,595
15,306
15,237
15,173
14,996
14,940
14,582
17,274
17,110
16,781
15,645
14,741
14,495
13,996
15,937
15,464
15,190
14,976
14,241
14,071
18,377
16,704

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

01:35:28
01:01:05
00:51:56
00:51:11
00:43:54
00:39:50
00:37:24
00:27:14
00:24:45
00:22: 26
00:15:55
00:13:48

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl **/ 140,000 Km
11 Jose Pedro Quadrado Filipe

(10018079)

Not Qualiﬁed: 15 (53,5 0/8 (104RH21)
Weight Kg.: Free é de El. (GA) Zamba
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . MO 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start - 09:30:00  12:06:32  14:08:40 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:23:45 13:34:48 15:15:39 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: . 0. oA, 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:26:32  13:38:40 15.20:27 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:56:32 01:32:08 01:11:47 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) EA. . Ha. A 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:56:32  3:28:40  4:40:27 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:02:47 00:03:52 00:04:48 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. . 1. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:47 00:06:39 00 11:27 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 64/56 56/60 52/48 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 15,824 13,595 17,915 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Got8,824 14,850 15,613 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,446 14,377 14,976 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 13 23 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
' ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

12 Pedro Godinho'exg

Montalban Endurance

(1022

VET-CONDITIONS

Date:

25/03/2017

PHASE I®PHASE 1®PHASE II'BHASE IVPHASE VPHASE VI

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start  09:30:00 11:50:23 13:22:40 10:00:00 12:35:48 14:15:36
Hour of Arrival  11:09:12 12:50:58 14:31:21 11:53:59 13:33:31 15:26:40
Hour of Vet-Gate11:10:23 12:52:40 14:33:55 11:55:48 13:35:36 15:32:34
Time Used 01:40:23 01:02:17 01:11:15 01:55:48 00:59:48 01:11:04
Time Used T. 1:40:23 2:42:40 3:53:55 5:49:43 6:49:31 8:00:35
Recovery 00:01:11 00:01:42 00:02:34 00:01:49 00:02:05 ©66:05:54
Cum. Recovery 00:01:11 00:02:53 00:05:27 00:07:16 00:09:21 06:45:15
Pulsations: 63/60 56/56 56/56 54/52 63/60 53/44
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 18,145 19,807 17,471 15,792 20,791 16,886
Cum. Av.Speed Gai, 145 18,775 18,383 17,521 17,993 17,826
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,931 18,443 17,955 17,157 17,582 17,479
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

1)

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

12 Pedro Godinho
23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez
16 Joao Maria Pataca Moura
7 Antonio Bras Moura
19 Antonio Vaz Freire
27 Maria Pefia Barquero
3 Ana Maria Barradas
18 Margarida Oliveira Soar
14 Joana Vieira Lopes
24 Maria Ledesma Feliu
2 Ana Barbas
17 Filipe Freire Ramalho
10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far
6 Paulo Branco
21 Marisa Bote Chamorro
26 Ramon Mora Albarracin
22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga
8 Miguel Braséo
1 Guilherme Avo
20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe
9 Pedro Nunes Cabaco
5 Ricardo Relvas Batista
4 Luis Miguel Barradas
11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil
15 Jo&o Pedro P. Lopes
13 Luis Lamas
28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran
25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero

Time
08:00:35 (6)
08:34:58 (6)
08:44:07 (6)
08:44:52 (6)
08:52:09 (6)
08:56:13 (6)
08:58:39 (6)
09:08:49 (6)
09:11:18 (6)
09:13:37 (6)
09:20:08 (6)
09:22:15 (6)
09:36:03 (6)
08:06:17 (6)
08:10:57 (6)
07:09:04 (5)
06:23:30 (4)
06:47:02 (4)
06:53:56 (4)
07:08:41 (4)
04:23:32 (3)
04:31:36 (3)
04:36:30 (3)
04:40:27 (3)
04:54:55 (3)
04:58:29 (3)
02:43:15 (2)
02:59:36 (2)

17,826
17,121
16,542
16,594
16,455
16,531
16,163
15,752
15,723
15,654
15,410
15,587
15,081
18,164
18,177
17,378
16,018
15,106
15,111
15,826
16,478
15,977
15,990
15,613
14,824
15,662
18,858
17,199

17,479
16,312
16,027
16,004
15,785
15,665
15,595
15,306
15,237
15,173
14,996
14,940
14,582
17,274
17,110
16,781
15,645
14,741
14,495
13,996
15,937
15,464
15,190
14,976
14,241
14,071
18,377
16,704

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:34:23
00:43:32
00:44:17
00:51:34
00:55:38
00:58:04
01:08:14
01:10:43
01:13:02
01:19:33
01:21:40
01:35:28

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h Date: 25/ 93/ 2017

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal:

Qualified: 13 (46, 43%

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl * *{ 140,000 Km 10014673
13 Luis Lamas'eg’”

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5 8 . - . (105HK40)
Weight Kg.: Free Z: d EI (GA) BlSQL“t
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:20:57  14:16:37 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:28:30 13:37:22 15:29:52 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
A . o0 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:40:57  13:46:37 15:38:29 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 02:10:57 01:25:40 01:21:52 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) 1A . . Eq. 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  2:10:57  3:36:37  4:58:29 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:12:27 00:09:15 00:08:37 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
1. 1. . 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:12:27 00:21:42 00:30:19 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 60/64 64/64 62/64 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50
Av.Speed Goal 15,190 15,703 16,382 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin =~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GatB, 190 15,391 15,662 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll3,746 13,849 14,071 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 25 26 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
i ’ ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Namero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl **/ 140,000 Km
(10083203)

14 Joana Vieira LopesSgm
Duna Do Inquisidor®*™*®

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . o B g A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 01:10:43
Hour of Start ~ 09:30:00 12:06:23 13:52:48 10:25:00 13:14:56 15:14:08 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08-34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00-24:20 00-36.20
Hour of Arrival  11:23:45 13:19:50 15:07:06 12:30:19 14:30:19 16:26:10 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:27:11
: . . A, oA o . 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:26:26
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:26:23 13:22:48 15:10:08 12:34:56 14:34:08 16:32:20 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:19:09
Time Used 01:56:23 01:16:25 01:17:20 02:09:56 01:19:12 01:12:02 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:15:05
) EA. . o . EO. 4. 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:12:39
TimeUsedT.  1.56:23 31248 4:30:08 6:40:04 7:59:16 91118 | g 15 \1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34 00:02:29
Recovery 00:02:38 00:02:58 00:03:02 00:04:37 00:03:49 06:06:10 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. . AE- . na- . - .o 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:02:19
Cum. Recovery 00:02:38 00:05:36 00:08:38 00:13:15 00:17:04 00:23:14 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20-08 (6) 15410 14.996 00:15:01 00-08 50
Pulsations: 63/64 59/56 61/62 56/56 64/56 61/60 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:10:57
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:24:45
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 15,824 16,338 16,151 14,364 15,919 16,659 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin =~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GatB,824 16,026 16,061 15511 15578 15723 | o) % Caros Calvo Lejarraga 06:23-30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5, 466 15,56 15,548 14,998 15,023 15,237 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
C"Gra" UL 10 10 11 10 9 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(* Numer de Fass acabo WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

15 Joao Pedro P. Lopes

(10054663)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5 0/8 . (105LU85)
Weight Kg.: Free Z: de El. (GA) Faiser
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . 1A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start - 09:30:00  12:22:15  14:10:50 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:39:02 13:37:29 15:29:53 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: . A oa. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:42:15  13:40:50 15:34:55 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 02:12:15 01:18:35 01:24:05 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) . . CEA. 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  2:12:15  3:30:50  4:54:55 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:03:13 00:03:21 00:05:02 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. - AR 1. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:03:13 00:06:34 00:11:36 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 61/60 63/64 61/52 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 13,950 15,950 15,180 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GoI3,950 14,687 14,824 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll3,611 14,229 14,241 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 2% 24 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
' ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl **/ 140,000 Km
(10082961)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

(105MH64)

Faisca

16 Joao Maria Pataca Moura'gs

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. Ao o B e A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:43:32
Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:07:38 13:52:45 10:25:00 13:05:38 15:00:48 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312 00:24:20 00:09:09
Hour of Arrival 11:25:09 13:19:58 15:02:50 12:23:06 14:17:31 16:01:03 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
. i -5 .MO- oL mA. - 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:00:45
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:27:38 13:22:45 15:08:04 12:25:38 14:20:48 16:07:17 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40 00:08 02
Time Used 01:57:38 01:15:07 01:15:19 02:00:38 01:15:10 01:00:15 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:12:06
. - 1o . . . A 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:14:32
TimeUsedT.  1.57:38 31245 4:28:04 6:28:42 74352 84407 | g 15\ a0arida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00:15:34 (00:24 42
Recovery 00:02:29 00:02:47 00:05:14 00:02:32 00:03:17 06:06:14 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:27:11
. An- AL C1A. . A o 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:29:30
Cum. Recovery 00:02:29 00:05:16 00:10:30 00:13:02 00:16:19 06:22:33 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20-08 (6) 15410 14.996 00:15-01 0036 01
Pulsations: 61/56 59/56 62 /64 63 /60 59 /56 59/52 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:38:08
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:51:56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50
Av.Speed Goal 15,632 16,590 17,122 15,241 16,694 19,917 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GatB,632 16,001 16,306 15,972 16,088 16,542 | o) %) aios Calvo Lejaraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,302 15,564 15,668 15,436 15,522 16,027 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral Y 8 ! 6 3 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fase acabo WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

17 Filipe Freire Ramalho

(10028731)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

:_(105JC04
Weight Kg.: Free Furia' :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
an. . no. . (A o 1e. . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 01:21:40
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:22:45 14:06:22 10:25:00 13:12:40 15:12:58 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20 00:47:17
Hour of Arrival  11:36:18 13:33:32 15:18:49 12:28:14 14:27:40 16:24:06 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:38:08
. . o -99. .an. . oA, 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:37:23
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:42:45 13:36:22 15:23:09 12:32:40 14:32:58 16:31:24 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40 00:30:06
Time Used 02:12:45 01:13:37 01:16:47 02:07:40 01:20:18 01:11:08 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:26:02
) . . . . 4. . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:23:36
Time Used T.  2:12:45  3:26:22 44309 6:50:49 81107 92215 | g 45 \1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00:15:34 00:13:26
Recovery 00:06:27 00:02:50 00:04:20 00:04:26 00:05:18 606:6+18 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:10:57
Aa Mo 14 ‘10 . o0 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:08:38
Cum. Recovery 00:06:27 00:09:17 00:13:37 00:18:03 00:23:21 00:306:39 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 00-02:07

Pulsations: 64/64 64/56 63/60 64/64 61/56 59/52 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:13:48

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50

Av.Speed Goal 14,252 16,953 16,563 14,606 16,000 16,870 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45

Cum. Av.Speed Gob, 252 15,222 15,562 15276  153%2 15887 | o) %) Carlos Calvo Lejaraga 06:23-30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55

Cum.Av. Speed Grll3,559 14,537 14,833 14,605 14,66 14,94 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53

Clas. Gral 28 22 18 15 14 12 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe ~ 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34

GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39

GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50

GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27

GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36

GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19

GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




l‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h Date: 25/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:10:00 CEIl * * /140,000 Km (10025506)
Number of dorsal: 28 . . .
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %) 18 Margarida Oliveira Soares gg
Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %) . . (104TJ51)
Weight Kg. Free Evaristo Da Camoeira
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . i . e . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 01:08:14
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:13:57 13:57:25 10:25:00 13:15:40 15:13:21 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312 00:24:20 00:33:51
Hour of Arrival  11:33:41 13:24:53 15:07:23 12:30:04 14:30:18 16:22:19 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:24:42
. i 1. e . "0 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:23:57
Hour of Vet-Gatel11:33:57 13:27:25 15:11:30 12:35:40 14:33:21 16:29:03 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:16:40
Time Used 02:03:57 01:13:28 01:14:05 02:10:40 01:17:41 01:08:58 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:12:36
. . 17 .31 s B . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:10:10
Time Used T. 2:03:57 3:17:25 4:31:30 6:42:10 7:59:51  9:08:49 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar 09:08:49 (6) 15.752 15.306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:00:16 00:02:32 00:04:07 00:05:36 00:03:03 00:06:44 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:02:29
AN o . .19 e .99 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:04:48
Cum. Recovery 00:00:16 00:02:48 00:06:55 00:12:31 00:15:34 06:22:18 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 0011 19
Pulsations: 52/60 61/64 58/52 56/64 60/60 62/60 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:13:26
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:27:14
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50

Av.Speed Goal 14,553 16,917 17,151 14,392 16,079 17,400 | ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro  08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gard, 553 15415 15874 15398 15508 15752 | o) %) Caros Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll4,522 15,196 1547 14,919 15005 15306 | GA 8 Miguel Brasio 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral 21 16 11 12 1 8 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA  5Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h Date: 25/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:10:00 CEIl * * /140,000 Km (10054267)
Number of dorsal: 28 Z . .
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %) 19 Antonio Vaz Frelre (& |
Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %) . (1051B46)
Weight Kg.: Free Falsao VM
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. A EO . . 1. 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:51:34
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:06:27 13:59:57 10:25:00 13:07:40 15:01:.14 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00:24:20 00:17:11
Hour of Arrival  11:23:44 13:24:52 15:07:07 12:22:39 14:17:24 16:05:01 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:08:02
. . . 50- 1o . n1. . 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:07:17
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:26:27 13:29:57 15:12:08 12:27:40 14:21:14 16:12:16 5 19 Anténio Vaz Ereire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:56:27 01:23:30 01:12:11 02:02:40 01:13:34 01:03:47 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:04:04
. B 10 A o . B 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:06:30
TimeUsed T.  1.56:27  3:19:57 4:32.08 6:3448 74822 85209 | g 15 \argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34 00.16 40
Recovery 00:02:43 00:05:05 00:05:01 00:05:01 00:03:50 00:6415 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:19:09
. An- A C1o. 1. 1. . nQ. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:21:28
Cum. Recovery 00:02:43 00:07:48 00:12:49 00:17:50 00:21:40 ©6:28:55 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15410 14.996 00-15-01 00 2750
Pulsations: 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:30:06
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:43:54
Time Irest — 00:40:00 ~00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17,274 00:23:50

Av.Speed Goal 15,826 15,303 17,866 15,300 17,208 18,814 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin =~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GatB,826 15613 16,196 15917 16,118 16455 | o) %) Caros Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,457 15,004 15,434 15,198 15,373 15,785 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral. 12 20 12 10 8 S ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe ~ 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27

GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5

Weight Kg.: Free 6/8de El. (ME)

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

(105BK84)

Emir De Quijas

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

(10071299)
&

20 Florencio J. Agustin Pedrueza s

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time
A 10 2O oL 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479
Hour of Start ~ 09:30:00 12:10:59 13:59:12 10:25:00 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08-34:58 (6) 17.121 16312
Hour of Arrival  11:22:25 13:21:01 15:13:59 12:26:53 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027
. . .90 " e 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004
Hour of Vet-Gate11:30:59 13:29:12 15:27:53 12:45:48 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785
Time Used 02:00:59 01:18:13 01:28:41 02:20:48 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665
) A 1o A . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595
Time Used T.  2:00:59  3:19:12 44753 7:08:41 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306
Recovery 00:08:34 00:08:11 00:13:54 00:18:55 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237
. . . . 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173
Cum. Recovery 00:08:34 00:16:45 00:30:39 00:49:34 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14996
Pulsations: 58/66 60/56 64/60 48/52 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274
Av.Speed Goal 16,012 17,135 16,046 14,768 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781
Cum. Av.Speed Gat, 012 16,443 16,328 15,826 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645
Cum.Av. Speed GrlL4,878 15,06 14,589 13,996 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495
las. l. 1 1 1 . .
Clas. Gra 9 9 9 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704
(*) Namero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:09:21
00:24:20
00:16:19
00:18:39
00:21:40
00:28:05
00:18:56
00:15:34
00:17:04
00:17:01
00:15:01
00:23:21
00:19:03
00:23:50
00:28:50
00:14:45
00:08:55
00:09:50
00:16:53
00:49:34
00:08:39
00:08:43
00:13:50
00:11:27
00:11:36
00:30:19
00:04:10
00:05:10




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

Date: 25/03/2017

Number of dorsal: 28 - (10028428)
Qualed 13 (1643 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 'z
(0] ) ualified: y 0 . (104JQ80)
Weight Kg.: Free C8de El. (ME) Tirante
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
A B4 s - . o, 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00 11:51:00 13:24:05 10:05:39 12:43:00 14:31:10 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:09:11 12:50:56 14:31:20 11:55:57 13:42:35 15:37:02 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
. 1. e . 20- o Eq. A 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:11:00 12:54:05 14:39:34 12:03:00 13:51:10 16:06:56 5 19 Anténio Vaz Ereire 08:52:09 (6) 16.455 15.785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:41:00 01:03:05 01:15:29 01:57:21 01:08:10 01:05:52 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
. A4 AN \EO- e AC- . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T. 1:41:00 2:44:05 3:59:34 5:56:55 7:05:05 8:10:57 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15.752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:01:49 00:03:09 00:08:14 00:07:03 00:08:35 060:29:54 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. A . . Ha .co. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:01:49 00:04:58 00:13:12 00:20:15 00:28:50 00:58:44 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 63/52 63/52 59/52 52/52 59/60 58/52 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50
Av.Speed Goal 18,148 20,022 17,844 16,319 20,140 18,219 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro  08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin =~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Got8, 148 18,854 18554 17,822 18170 18177 | o) 5 Carlos Calvo Lejaraga  06:23-30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,822 18,283 17,532 16,811 16,938 17,11 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 2 2 2 2 2 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
. . ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabaco 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero d asé"stcpliéldés - WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

(10054894)

22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga =

EIRSESER
£

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5 0/8 . (102Q102)
Weight Kg.: Free Z: de El. (GA) quno
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o A L. oE. 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00  12:04:07 13:45:26  10:25:00 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:22:24 13:13:20 15:00:42 12:22:42 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: ag. ar. . e 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel11:24:07 13:15:26 15:03:20 12:25:10 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:54:07 01:11:19 01:17:54 02:00:10 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) BN AL  roe . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:54:07 30526 4:23:20  6:23:30 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:01:43 00:02:06 00:02:38 00:02:28 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
.- . AR . A 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:01:43 00:03:49 00:06:27 00:08:55 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 51/48 54/48 60/56 36/61 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 16,014 17,337 15,943 15,293 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gat6,014 16,518 16,350 16,018 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga  06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll5,773 16,178 15,949 15,645 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 10 7 7 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
i ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez ==

(10080167)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

. 103LY78
Weight Kg.: Free Galia' :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. A A Ao A . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:34:23

Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:00:24 13:40:17 10:18:31 12:44:17 14:36:30 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:17:05 13:05:40 14:46:25 11:59:21 13:51:03 16:01:03 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:09:09
: A, . . A Ea. MO 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:09:54
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:20:24 13:10:17 14:52:26 12:04:17 13:56:30 16:09:24 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40 001711
Time Used 01:50:24 01:09:53 01:12:09 01:45:46 01:12:13 01:24:33 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:21:15
. ‘BN . 1o Ea. . s 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:23:41
TimeUsed T.  1.50:24  3:00:17 41226  5:568:12  7:10:25 83458 | g 15 \1ar0arida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00:15:34 0033 51
Recovery 00:03:19 00:04:37 00:06:01 00:04:56 00:05:27 006:08:2% 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:36:20
. e . .10 o .29 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:38:39
Cum. Recovery 00:03:19 00:07:56 00:13:57 00:18:53 00:24:20 008:32:4% 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20-08 (6) 15410 14.996 00:15:01 00-45 10
Pulsations: 56/56 58/60 59/60 63/52 52/52 56/56 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:47:17
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 01:01:05

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50

Av.Speed Goal 16,809 18,386 18,145 17,851 17,973 14,193 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50

GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45

Cum. Av.Speed Gatg,809 17,406 17,611 17,683 17,730 17,121 | o) % Caros Calvo Lejarraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55

Cum.Av. Speed Grll6,304 16,64 16,638 16,75 16,728 16,312 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50

RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53

Clas. Gral. ! > > 3 4 2 ME 20 Florencio J. Aqustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13.996 00:49:34

GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39

GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43

GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50

GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27

GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36

GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19

GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10

GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl **/ 140,000 Km
(10055389)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)

24 Maria Ledesma Feliu'z=

i (105A075)
Weight Kg.: Free Essencia D" Iberica
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . i B . A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 01:13:02
Hour of Start 09:30:00 12:10:17 13:57:26 10:25:00 13:15:28 15:14:21 > 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16,312 00:24:20 00:38:39
Hour of Arrival  11:27:38 13:24:41 15:14:57 12:31:23 14:30:25 16:20:04 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:29:30
. i 1a- e o i 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:28:45
Hour of Vet-Gate11:30:17 13:27:26 15:18:33 12:35:28 14:34:21 16:27:18 5 19 Anténio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15,785 00:21:40 00:21:28
Time Used 02:00:17 01:17:09 01:21:07 02:10:28 01:18:53 01:05:43 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05 00:17:24
. . 1. . . - . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:14:58
Time UsedT.  2:00:17 31726  4:38:33 6:49.01 80754 91337 | g 15 \argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34 00:04:48
Recovery 00:02:39 00:02:45 00:03:36 00:04:05 00:03:56 006:0%14 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:02:19
.- . OE- .0 .12 o .9. 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:39 00:05:24 00:09:00 00:13:05 00:17:01 00:24:15 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 0006 31
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 /52 58 /60 61/64 56 / 56 48 /48 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:08:38
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:22:26
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 15,302 16,129 15,481 14,242 16,011 18,260 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed GatB, 302 15,622 15562 15154 15200 15654 | o) %) Caros Calvo Lejaraga 06:23-30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll4,965 15,195 15,078 14,669 14,757 15,173 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gr'f" _ 18 17 15 13 13 10 ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe ~ 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
i ] GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
Iz GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ
(10089439)

C_EI **[140,000 Km
25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero ==

Not Qualified: 15 (53,5
Weight Kg.: Free

C8de El. (GA)

Alma Cachuca®®™®"™

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o Ea. 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start - 09:30:00  11:59:39 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:17:03 13:07:02 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
: aa. ha. 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:19:39  13:09:36 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:49:39 01:09:57 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) 0. EO. 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:49:39  2:59:36 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:02:36  00:02:34 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
. . AE- 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:36 00:05:10 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 16,815 17,809 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gat8,815 17,199 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll6,416 16,704 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 5 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
’ ' ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
1 GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
o GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas ' WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00

Ave raie

speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

Date:

25/03/2017

Number of dorsal: 28 z 7 __(10109473)
Qualed: 13 (40,4399 26 Ramon Mora Albarracin'g=
O_ ualined: s 0 (102UV31)
Weight Kg.: Free é&de El. (GA) Shakyra
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
A . . 20 L A 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00 11:59:41 13:39:37 10:14:50 12:46:01 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:17:04 13:07:05 14:46:28 12:02:46 13:51:05 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
. .10- .nO- A AR, — 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:19:41 13:09:37 14:48:45 12:06:01 13:55:09 5 19 Anténio Vaz Ereire 08:52:09 (6) 16.455 15.785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:49:41 01:09:56 01:09:08 01:51:11 01:09:08 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) 0. EO. . .Eo. MO 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:49:41  2:59:37  4:08:45  5:59:56  7:09:04 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:02:37 00:02:32 00:02:17 00:03:15 00:04:04 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
Ao B .- .10 . 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:37 00:05:09 00:07:26 00:10:41 00:14:45 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 54/56 58/60 62/56 44 63 /64 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50
Av.Speed Goal 16,812 17,804 17,951 16,677 18,443 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin  07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Got8,812 17,195 17,405 17,180 17,378 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga  06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll6,411 16,702 16,884 16,67 16,781 GA 8 Miguel Braséo 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 6 4 3 4 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
. . —— ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 13 (46,43 %)

Not Qualified: 15 (53,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ
(10120370)

CEIl ** /140,000 Km
i;,_

27 Maria Pena Barqueroz
Kamil RC***

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o £ oL . e . 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21 00:55:38
Hour of Start  09:30:00 11:52:53 13:35:32 10:20:32 12:57:54 15:06:18 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 08:34:58 (6) 17.121 16.312 00:24:20 00:21:15
Hour of Arrival  11:11:13 13:03:04 14:46:26 12:10:40 14:17:36 16:22:18 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19 00:12:06
. . AC- EA- . . oo 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39 00:11:21
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:12:53 13:05:32 14:54:27 12:17:54 14:26:18 16:33:48 5 19 Anténio Vaz Ereire 08:52:00 (6) 16,455 15785 00:21:40 00:04:04
Time Used 01:42:53 01:12:39 01:18:55 01:57:22 01:28:24 01:16:00 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
. . - g 1. . B 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56 00:02:26
Time Used T.  1:42:53  2:56:32 41427 61149 74013 856:13 | g 15 \1argarida Oliveira Soar  09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15.306 00.15:34 00:12'36
Recovery 00:01:40 00:02:28 00:08:01 00:07:14 00:08:42 ©66:3+:36 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04 00:15:05
A1 s . . . .20 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01 00:17:24
Cum. Recovery 00:01:40 00:04:08 00:12:09 00:19:23 00:28:05 06:39:35 1 2 Ana Barbas 09:20:08 (6) 15.410 14.996 00-15:01 0023 55
Pulsations: 57/56 61/64 56/56 44/46 58/56 62/60 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21 00:26:02
: A0 2N A0 A0 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03 00:39:50
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06-17 (6) 18.164 17.274 00:23-50
Av.Speed Goal 17,784 17,098 16,925 16,344 15,056 15,789 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramoén Mora Albarracin 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gobl, 784 17,503 17,334 17,024 16,662 16,531 | ' 5 Caros Calvo Lejaraga 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15.645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,496 17,091 16,506 16,137 15,645 15,665 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
Clas. Gral. 4 3 6 6 5 6 ME 20 Florencio J. Aqustin Pe  07:08:41 (4) 15.826 13,996 00:49:34
' : GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 25/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,623Km/h

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEIl ** /140,000 Km

Number of dorsal: (10028429)
(Ngu?gmd”l?a %6‘(133(@ " 28 Jesus Ruiz SUblran
ot Qualine (105DK49)
weight Kg. Free - Code EL (GA) Salima
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o - 1 12 Pedro Godinho 08:00:35 (6) 17,826 17,479 00:09:21
Hour of Start  09:30:00  11:51:02 2 23 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez  08:34:58 (6) 17,121 16,312 00:24:20
Hour of Arrival  11:09:10 12:50:57 3 16 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 08:44:07 (6) 16,542 16,027 00:16:19
A, o 4 7 Antonio Bras Moura 08:44:52 (6) 16,594 16,004 00:18:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:11:02  12:53:15 5 19 Antonio Vaz Freire 08:52:00 (6) 16.455 15,785 00:21:40
Time Used 01:41:02 01:02:13 6 27 Maria Pefia Barquero 08:56:13 (6) 16,531 15,665 00:28:05
) Aa. . 7 3 Ana Maria Barradas 08:58:39 (6) 16,163 15,595 00:18:56
Time Used T.  1:41:02  2:43:15 8 18 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 09:08:49 (6) 15,752 15,306 00:15:34
Recovery 00:01:52 00:02:18 9 14 Joana Vieira Lopes 09:11:18 (6) 15,723 15,237 00:17:04
1. LA 10 24 Maria Ledesma Feliu 09:13:37 (6) 15,654 15,173 00:17:01
Cum. Recovery 00:01:52 00:04:10 11 2 AnaBarbas 09:20:08 (6) 15,410 14,996 00:15:01
Pulsations: 52/48 59/56 12 17 Filipe Freire Ramalho 09:22:15 (6) 15,587 14,940 00:23:21
. A0 . A0 re 13 10 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Far 09:36:03 (6) 15,081 14,582 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 6 Paulo Branco 08:06:17 (6) 18,164 17.274 00:23:50
Av.Speed Goal 18,151 20,028 ME 21 Marisa Bote Chamorro 08:10:57 (6) 18,177 17,110 00:28:50
GA 26 Ramén Mora Albarracin =~ 07:09:04 (5) 17,378 16,781 00:14:45
Cum. Av.Speed Gat8, 151 18,858 GA 22 Carlos Calvo Lejarraga ~ 06:23:30 (4) 16,018 15,645 00:08:55
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,816 18,377 GA 8 Miguel Brasao 06:47:02 (4) 15,106 14,741 00:09:50
Clas. Gral 3 RET 1 Guilherme Avo 06:53:56 (4) 15,111 14,495 00:16:53
B ME 20 Florencio J. Agustin Pe 07:08:41 (4) 15,826 13,996 00:49:34
: GA 9 Pedro Nunes Cabacgo 04:23:32 (3) 16,478 15,937 00:08:39
GA 5 Ricardo Relvas Batista 04:31:36 (3) 15,977 15,464 00:08:43
GA 4 Luis Miguel Barradas 04:36:30 (3) 15,990 15,190 00:13:50
GA 11 José Pedro Quadrado Fil 04:40:27 (3) 15,613 14,976 00:11:27
GA 15 Jodo Pedro P. Lopes 04:54:55 (3) 14,824 14,241 00:11:36
GA 13 Luis Lamas 04:58:29 (3) 15,662 14,071 00:30:19
GA 28 Jesus Ruiz Subiran 02:43:15 (2) 18,858 18,377 00:04:10
GA 25 Claudia Lorenzo Romero 02:59:36 (2) 17,199 16,704 00:05:10
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017(Badajoz)
CEN * * (140,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

SOCiedad Hlplca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,512 Km/h Riders: 2 Qualified: 1 (50,00 %) Not Qualified: 1 (50,00 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) _& FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m

Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) _& FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) “

. OEESRN

Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) _£__ Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:30:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 29 Aurora Torres Villalon Falua Alb 09:01:32® 00:20:10 15,512
GA 30 Fernando Albarran Sanz Cal Chilliqui 02:01:23M 00:03:54

Page: 1




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,512Km/h Date: 26/03/2017

lPuIsations: 64 L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEN ** /140,000 Km 6719)
Number of dorsal: 2 -
Qualfed: 1 E000%) 29 Aurora Torres Villalon' =

(0] ualined: , 0 110304 —
Weight Kg.: Free Falua Alb' :

PHASE IPPHASE II%PHASE I11'BHASE IVPHASE V®HASE Vi General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 29 Aurora Torres Villalon 09:01:32 (6) 16,112 15,512 00:20:10

Hour of Start  09:30:00 12:11:18 13:59:22 10:25:00 13:06:12 15:02:36 GA 30 Fernando Albarran Sanz ~ 02:01:23 (1) 15,321 14,829 00:03:54

Hour of Arrival  11:27:20 13:26:02 15:12:42 12:22:42 14:17:25 16:09:39
Hour of Vet-Gate11:31:18 13:29:22 15:16:53 12:26:12 14:22:36 16:17:58
Time Used 02:01:18 01:18:04 01:17:31 02:01:12 01:16:24 01:07:03
Time Used T. 2:01:18  319:22 4:36:53 6:38:05 7:54:29 9:01:32

Recovery 00:03:58 00:03:20 00:04:11 00:03:30 00:05:11 ©66:68:19
Cum. Recovery 00:03:58 00:07:18 00:11:29 00:14:59 00:20:10 06:28:29
Pulsations: 53/48 52/52 52/56 63/64 52/56 55/56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 15,341 16,057 16,364 15293 16,850 17,897
Cum. Av.Speed GatB,341 15,620 15,825 15662 15848 16,112
Cum.Av. Speed Grll4,839 15,048 15169 15072 15,174 15,512
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 26/03/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,512Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing ‘;dt. 17:10:00 CEN * * / 140,000 Km otz
umper of aorsal.
Qualted 1 000%) 30 Fernando Albarran Sanz Calcedo ==
(0] uallrie
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Chilliqui®**
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE IVPHASE V@HASE VIV General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 20,000 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 29 Aurora Torres Villalon 09:01:32 (6) 16,112 15,512 00:20:10

Hour of Start - 09:30:00 GA 30 Fernando Albarran Sanz 02:01:23 (1) 15,321 14,829 00:03:54

Hour of Arrival  11:27:29
Hour of Vet-Gatel1:31:23
Time Used 02:01:23
Time Used T. 2:01:23

Recovery 00:03:54

Cum. Recovery 00:03:54

Pulsations: 52 /56

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 15,321
Cum. Av.Speed Gaks, 321
Cum.Av. Speed Grll4,829
Clas. Gral.

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

*) NL’Jmeo de Fases completadas




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017(Badajoz)
CEIl * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad H|p|Ca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,034 Km/h  Riders: 10 Qualified: 6 (60,00 %) Not Qualified: 4 (40,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) Z FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) Z FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) “
Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) : Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:15:00
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara RamirezAnwar Luna 04:11:11®  00:05:22 19,110
2 94 Carolina Raposo Batista Carolans 04:18:27® 00:06:11 18,572
3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Valdeca  Chacal 04:34:59®  00:07:54 17,456
4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37®  00:11:15 16,689
5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar 04:47:38®  00:07:21 16,688
6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36 00:13:01 13,691
GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Arenas C ~ Churruca 04:11:07® 00:06:35
GA 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tapada 03:16:35@ 00:06:11
GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Calero Elvas D’iberica 02:05:50 00:03:17
GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14M 00:06:10

Page: 1




'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10150457)
Number of dorsal: 10 -
Qualified: 6 (60,00 %) 32 DIOQO Carvalho (& |
Not_QuaIIfled: 4 (40,00 %) (1050H73)
Weight Kg.: 70 Coca Cola
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . =N 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22 00:36:26
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:57:42  13:50:26 | 5 g4 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11 00:29:10
Hour of Arrival 11:14:12 13:02:41 15:07:37 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54 00:12:38
: 1. A, . 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:17:42 13:10:26 15:36:53 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Carfia De Azucar 04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21 00:00:01
Time Used 02:17:42 01:12:44 01:17:11 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01 01:02:59
) 1. o A GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 21r42 33026 44737 | oa 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:03:30 00:07:45  06:29:16 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:03:30 00:11:15  00:40:31 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 64 /60 63 /56 64 /72
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,884 18,466 15,547
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,884 18,074 17,368
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,429 17,108 16,689
Clas. Gral. 5 5 4
[
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 26/03/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEIl */ 80,000 Km (10073234)
Number of dorsal: 10
Qualified: 6 (60,00 %) 94 Carolina RapOSO Bat|Sta
Not_QuaIIfled: 4 (40,00 %) (105NZ64)
Weight Kg.: 70 Carolans
PHASE I”PHASE 11°PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . . 1 97 M2, Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22 00:07:16
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:47:06  13:36:33 | 5 94 carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11
Hour of Arrival 11:04:35 12:52:53 14:38:27 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54 00:16:32
: . . . 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15 00:29:10
Hourof VetGate.  11:07:06  12:56:33  14:4301 | g 144 paria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar  04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21 00:29:11
Time Used 02:07:06 01:09:27 01:01:54 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01 01:32:09
) A 1A . GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 20106 316:33 41827 | oh 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:02:31 00:03:40  006:04:34 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:02:31  00:06:11  00:10:45 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 49 /52 60 /62 58 /56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,264 18,242 19,386

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,264 18,911 19,027
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,883 18,316 18,572
Clas. Gral. 4 3 2

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 26/03/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Clositr;g con(;crol: I17:15:00 CEIl */ 80,000 Km (10150176)
Number of dorsal: 10
Qualtects G000t 95 Esperanza Alonso Calero' s
ot Qualine (1050H32)
Weight Kg.: 70 ode El. (GA) Elvas D'iberica VET—CONDITIONS
PHASE I”PHASE II®PHASE 111 General Classification |
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
Hour of Start 09:00:00 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22
T 2 94 Carolina Raposo Batis Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11
Hour of Arrival 11:02:33 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54
: . 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:05:50 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar  04:47:38(3) 17.126 16,688 00:07:21
Time Used 02:05:50 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01
) AL, GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 2:05:50 GA 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:03:17 GA 95 Esperanza Alon_so Cale E!vas D’iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:03: 17 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 57164
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,584
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,584
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,073
Clas. Gral.
.-_\
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10098107)
Number of dorsal: 10 . . .
Qualtedto (0005 96 Piedad Garcia Picon'g=
ot Qualified: .
: , (1050D25)
Weight Kg.: 70 ode El. (GA) Dispuesta
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22
Hour of Start 09:00:00 2 94 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11
Hour of Arrival 11:43:04 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54
: . 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:49:14 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Carfia De Azucar 04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21
Time Used 02:49:14 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01
) 0. GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 2:49:14 GA 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:06:10 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:06: 10 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,718
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,718
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,182
Clas. Gral.
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




.ﬂ( Date: 26/03/2017

Pulsations: 64

Averaie speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10120024)
Number of dorsal: 10 a 1
Oualified: 6. (60,00 %) 97 M2. Paloma Guevara Ramirez ==
Not_QuaIIfled: 4 (40,00 %) (105NR25) —
Weight Kg.: 70 Anwar Luna
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . . 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:43:47 13:26:49 | 5 g4 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11 00:07:16
Hour of Arrival 11:01:24 12:43:50 14:31:11 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54 00:23:48
: o . - 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15 00:36:26
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:08:47 12:46:49 14:37:48 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Carfia De Azucar 04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21 00:36:27
Time Used 02:03:47 01:03:02 01:04:22 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01 01:39:25
) . A a. GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 20347 308:49 41U 1 oh 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:02:23 00:02:59  06:06:37 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:02:23 00:05:22  00:11:59 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 57 /56 60 /60 62 /48
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,769 19,983 18,643
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,769 19,840 19,527
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,389 19,27 19,11
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1
o g
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00
Number of dorsal: 10
Qualified: 6 (60,00 %)

Not Qualified: 4 (40,00,%)

Weight Kg.: 70 ode El. (GA)

Date: 26/03/2017

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl */ 80,000 Km

98 Gregorio Nufiez De Arenas Cordoba's=""
Churruca™""

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111°

General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
dowoisan  oseom i oz | 3 M FdomacuveRa Amerlina o SILLO) 1957 1910 0oz
Hour of Arrival 11:01:23 12:43:49 14:31:07 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54
ourofverGate, 1o etz wasess | & ZDogeCamae L Coacde o t4nso) 1% ingw ool
Time Used 02:04:20 01:03:07 01:03:40 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01
TmeusedT. 20620 oz sawor | Oh RGEgNeNferbene Chumen BTG 1O Meen
Recovery 00:02:57 00:03:38  06:08:28 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:02:57 00:06:35  00:15:03 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 64 /60 62 /52 62 /56

Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 19,772 20,174 18,848

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,772 19,904 19,629

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,303 19,205 19,115

Clas. Gral. 2 2

(*) Namero de Fases completadas

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10149844)
Number of dorsal: 10 . -
Qualted© (00%) 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba ==
(0] ) ualified: y 0 . (1050D82)
Weight Kg.: 70 Irina De B
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A oo o 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22 01:39:25
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:33:30  14:43:46 | 5 94 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11 01:32:09
Hour of Arrival 11:46:21 13:57:54 16:10:36 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54 01:15:37
: o o . 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15 01:02:59
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:53:30 14:03:46 16:18:05 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Carfia De Azucar 04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21 01:02:58
Time Used 02:53:30 01:30:16 01:26:50 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01
) £ . . GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 2:53:30 42346 580:36 | oh 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:07:09 00:05:52  066:06%#29 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:07:09 00:13:01  00:20:30 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 58 /56 62 /60 51/52
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,427 14,218 13,820
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,427 14,357 14,219
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,833 13,648 13,691
Clas. Gral. 8 7 6
%l W
14 | 1
4 i
* umero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10148860)
Number of dorsal: 10 . .
Qualfed 6 (€0.00%) 100 Maria Roman Rulz ==
O_ ualined: , 0 ~ (105NG69)
Weight Kg.: 70 Cana De Azucar
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A CAn. . 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22 00:36:27
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:01:00  13:55:28 | 5 g4 Carolina Raposo Batis ~ Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11 00:29:11
Hour of Arrival 11:17:54 13:11:13 15:07:38 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54 00:12:39
: o, . g 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15 00:00:01
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:21:00 13:15:28 15:14:24 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar 04:47:38(3) 17,126 16,688 00:07:21
Time Used 02:21:00 01:14:28 01:12:10 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01 01:02:58
) 1. - A GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 2:21:00 33528 44738 | oa 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:03:06 00:04:15  00:06:46 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:03:06 00:07:21  00:14:07 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 64 /52 60 / 56 60 /52
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,404 17,090 16,628
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,404 17,298 17,126
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,021 16,708 16,688
Clas. Gral. 7 6 5
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 26/03/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CEl */ 80,000 Km

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Clositr;g C(%n(;crol: I17:15:00 (10101454)
Number of dorsal: 10
Qualtedto (0003 101 Rocio De La Puerta Valdecantos' =
O_ ualifieq: , 0 105GD82
Weight Kg.: 70 Chacal :
PHASE I”PHASE 11°PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A AN A 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22 00:23:48
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:00:57 13:47:35 | 5 94 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11 00:16:32
Hour of Arrival 11:17:53 13:02:45  14:54:59 3 101 Rocio De La PuertaVVa Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54
s o . A 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15 00:12:38
Hourof VetGate.  11:20:57  13:07:35  15:06:28 | 5 144 paria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar  04:47:38(3) 17126 16,688 00:07:21 00:12:39
Time Used 02:20:57 01:06:38  01:07:24 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01 01:15:37
) . . oA GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 2:20:57 32735 43439 | oa 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha Fadista Das Tap  03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:03:04  00:04:50  ©6:4%:29 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:03:04 00:07:54 00:19:23 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 58 /56 61 /60 56 /52
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,406 19,417 17,804
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,406 18,029 17,972
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,027 17,342 17,456
Clas. Gral. 6 4 3

www.jaquima.es

(*) Namero de Fases completadas . Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 26/03/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,034Km/h

Pulsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADA-JOZ

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:15:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10041537)
Number of dorsal: 10
Qualted© (00%) 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha'gg
ot Qualifie .
(105NZ63)
Weight Kg.: 70 ode El. (GA) Fadista Das Tapada
PHASE 1”PHASE 1IPHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . 1 97 M2 Paloma Guevara Ra Anwar Luna 04:11:11(3) 19,527 19,110 00:05:22
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:47:03 2 94 Carolina Raposo Batis  Carolans 04:18:27(3) 19,027 18,572 00:06:11
Hour of Arrival 11:04:33 12:52:54 3 101 Rocio De La Puerta Va Chacal 04:34:59(3) 17,972 17,456 00:07:54
: o a. 4 32 Diogo Carvalho Coca Cola 04:47:37(3) 17,368 16,689 00:11:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:07:03  12:56:35 5 100 Maria Roman Ruiz Cafia De Azucar  04:47:38(3) 17126 16,688 00:07:21
Time Used 02:07:03  01:09:32 6 99 Desiree Pérez Arroba Irina De B 05:50:36(3) 14,219 13,691 00:13:01
) A 1A GA 98 Gregorio Nufiez De Are  Churruca 04:11:07(3) 19,115 00:06:35
Time Used T. 20703 316:35 GA 105 Carlos Lopes Cunha  Fadista Das Tap ~ 03:16:35(2) 18,313 00:06:11
Recovery 00:02:30 00:03:41 GA 95 Esperanza Alonso Cale  Elvas D'iberica 02:05:50(1) 19,073 00:03:17
Cum. Recovery 00:02:30  00:06:11 GA 96 Piedad Garcia Picon Dispuesta 02:49:14(1) 14,182 00:06:10
Pulsations: 60 /52 62 /56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,269 18,223
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,269 18,908
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,89 18,313
Clas. Gral. 3
-~ P "
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017(Badajoz)
CEN * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

SOCiedad Hlplca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: Km/h Riders: 1 Qualified: 0 (0,00 %) Not Qualified: 1 (100,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) Z FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) Z FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) “
Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) : Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:15:00
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
ME 103 M2 Victoria Villaverde Nog  Xantiamen 03:36:35?  00:08:21

Page: 1




.!A( Date; 26/03/2017

Average speed | combine Classified Riders Km/h

lPuIsations: 64 I_ RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Closing Sl 161751 CEN * /80,000 Km -

Qualecto (000%9) 103 M2 Victoria Villaverde Nogues's=
Weight Kg.: 70 E8de El. (ME) Xantiamen*"**

PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
Hour of Start 09: 00:00 12:00:53 ME 103 M2 Victoria Villaverd Xantiamen 03:36:35(2) 16,622 00:08:21
Hour of Arrival 11:17:55 13:11:12

Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:20:53 13:16:35

Time Used 02:20:53 01:15:42

Time Used T. 2:20:53 3:36:35

Recovery 00:02:58 00:05:23

Cum. Recovery 00:02:58 00:08:21

Pulsations: 60 /60 63/70

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,402 17,066

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,402 17,288
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,035 16,622
Clas. Gral. 1

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017(Badajoz)
CEN 0 * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad H|p|Ca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: Km/h Riders: 1 Qualified: 0 (0,00 %) Not Qualified: 1 (100,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) _& FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) _& FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)
. 1 s o= Maximum Speed: 16,000
Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) _£__ Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank. Num Rider

Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Advance. Penalty T.Recovery Time Speed

RET 106 Antonio Rico Alvarez

Inocente 2:46:19 (1) 14,430 0:29:03 3:15:22 12,285

Page: 1




Day: 26/03/2017

'!‘( Avera?lejsyi)_eled set classified riders Km/h

Maximum Speed: 16,000 Km/h
Optimum Speed: 15,500 Km/h L RA I P I CO D E BADA-J OZ
Minimum Speed: 12,000 Km/h *
Penalty : Time advancement X 2 CENO*/ 80'000 Km (EX66485)
Closing Control: 17:20:00 1 1
Participant Number: 1 106 AﬂtOﬂIO RICO AlvareZ &
Classifieds: 0 EX7628
Non-Classifieds: 1 Inoce nte( )
PHASE I?PHASE 11°PHASE 111 Gral. Class.
Kilometres: 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed
Departure hour: 09: 00: 00 RET 106 Antonio Rico Alvarez Inocente 2:46:19 (1) 14,430 0:29:03 3:15:22 12,285
Arrival time: 11:46:19
Time Goal: 02:46:19
Time advancement
Penalty :
Time Vet-Gate : 12:15:22
Recovery : 00:29:03
Cumulative Recove.00:29:03
Phase Time: 03:15:22
Total accum. time: 03:15:22
Pulsations : 61 /60
Rest : 00:40:00 00:40:00
Goal speed: 14,430

Cumulat. goal speed: 14,430
Cumulative speed: 12,285
Gral. Class. 1

*) www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017%Badajoz)
CET 60 Km (60,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad H|p|Ca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: 11,891 Km/h  Riders: 1 Qualified: 1 (100,00 %) Not Qualified: 0 (0,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) _& FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) _& FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)
Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) T Ninimim Speed: 12.000
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Advance. Penalty T.Recovery Time Speed
1 112 Lucia Conradi Delgad  Anwar Mifio 4:57:13 1) 12,112 0:05:32 5:02:45 11,891

Page: 1




W

Maximum Speed: 15,000 Km/h
Optimum Speed: 14,500 Km/h
Minimum Speed: 12,000 Km/h
Penalty : Time advancement X 2

Average s%:ed set classified riders 11,891Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CET 60 Km / 60,000 Km

i . 1720 . - 223478
o 0100 112 Lucia Conradi Delgado'=="
Nom Classitieds: 0 Anwar Mifig™

PHASE 1”PHASE 1I®PHASE 1™ Gral. Class.
Kilometres: 20,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed
Departure hour: 11:35:00  13:49:41  15:57:51 1 112 Lucia Conradi DelgadoAnwar Mifio 4:57:133) 12,112 0:05:32 5:02:45 11,891
Optimal arrival time: 12:57:46 15:12:27 17.20:37
Arrival time: 13:16:54 15:27:51 17:35:00
Optimal time goal: 01:22:46 01:22:46 01:22:46
Time Goal: 01:41:54 01:38:10 01:37:09
Time advancement
Penalty :
Time Vet-Gate : 13:19:41 15:27:51 17:37:45
Recovery : 00:02:47 00:00:00 00:02:45
Cumulative Recove.00:02:47  00:02:47  00:05:32
Phase Time: 01:44.41 01:38:10 01:39:54
Total accum. time: 01:44:41 03:22:51 05:02:45
Pulsations : 441 48 42 ] 44 44
Rest : 00:30:00  00:30:00
Goal speed: 11,776 12,224 12,352
Cumulat. goal speed: 11,776 11,996 12,112
Cumulative speed: 11,463 11,831 11,891
1

Gral. Class. 1 1

(*

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

26/03/2017%Badajoz)
CET 40 Km (40,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad H|p|Ca Lebrera Fdo: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian

Total set medium speed Riders: 11,888 Km/h  Riders: 5 Qualified: 5 (100,00 %) Not Qualified: 0 (0,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Fernando Carrillo Cebrian 4* (ESP) _& FEI Tech. Delegate: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucia Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP) _& FEI Vet. Delegate: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)
. 1 s o= Maximum Speed: 15,000
Chief Stward: 1 4* (ESP) _£__ Minimum Speed: 10,000

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Advance. Penalty T.Recovery Time Speed
1 60 Pablo Delgado Romero Almansura 2:55:02 (9 13,712 0:03:51 2:58:53 13,417
2 108 Miguel Alvarez Almei Bachiller 3:17:58 (2) 12,123 0:05:19 3:23:17 11,806
3 110 Javier Gragera Rodri Guaiucha De Bo 3:18:03 (2 12,118 0:05:40 3:23:43 11,781
4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro Enjoy Paim Tre  3:17:10 (2 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51 11,773
5 61 Pedro De Llera Duart Pedro 3:40:11 (2 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07 10,661

Page: 1




W

Maximum Speed: 15,000 Km/h
Optimum Speed: 14,500 Km/h
Minimum Speed: 10,000 Km/h
Penalty : Time advancement X 2
Closing Control: 16:00:00
Participant Number: 5

Average speed set classified riders 11,888Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CET 40 Km / 40,000 Km

60 Pablo Delgado Romero'z=

(EX3026)

Day: 26/03/2017

Non Classiieds: 0 Almansura™®
PHASE I”PHASE IV Gral. Class.

Kilometres: 20,000 20,000 Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed

Departure hour: 11:35:00  13:33:40 1 60 Pablo Delgado RomercAlmansura  2:55:02 () 13,712 0:03:51 2:58:53 13,417
2 108 Miguel Alvarez Almeid Bachiller 3:17:58 (2) 12,123 0:05:19 3:23:17 11,806

_ _ 3 110 Javier Gragera Rodrig Guaiucha De 3:18:03(2) 12,118 0:05:40 3:23:43 11,781

Arrival time: 13:01:33  15:02:09 4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro  Enjoy Palm T 3:17:10 2) 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51 11,773
5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte Pedro 3:40:11 (2 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07 10,661

Time Goal: 01:26:33 01:28:29

Time advancement

Penalty :

Time Vet-Gate : 13:03:40 15:03:53

Recovery : 00:02:07 00:01:44

Cumulative Recove.00:02: 07 00:03:51

Phase Time: 01:28:40 01:30:13

Total accum. time: 01:28:40 02:58:53

Pulsations : 59/69 58/52

Rest : 00:30:00

Goal speed: 13,865 13,562

Cumulat. goal speed: 13,865 13,712

Cumulative speed: 13,534 13,417

Gral. Class. 1 1

(*

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'!‘( Average sged set classified riders 11,888Km/h

Maximum Speed: 15,000 Km/h L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

Optimum Speed: 14,500 Km/h

Penally - Time advancement X 2 CET 40 Km / 40,000 Km
Sarciant Number. 5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte ==
Classifieds: 5 f—

Non-Classifieds: 0 Pedro

PHASE I”PHASE IV Gral. Class.

Kilometres: 20,000 20,000 Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed
] o e e e 2R O Im b
Optimal arrival time: 12:57:46  15:14:40 3 110 Ja\giuerGragera Rodrig Guaiucha De 3:18:03(@ 12118 0:05:40 3:23:43 11.781
Arrival time: 13:16:58  15:50:07 4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro  Enjoy Palm T 3:17:10 2) 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51 11,773
Optimal time goal: 01:22:46 01:22:46 5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte Pedro 3:40:11 (2) 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07 10,661
Time Goal: 01:41.58 01:58:13

Time advancement

Penalty :

Time Vet-Gate : 13:21:54 15:50:07

Recovery : 00:04:56 00:00:00

Cumulative Recove.00:04:56 00:04:56

Phase Time: 01:46:54 01:58:13

Total accum. time: 01:46:54 03:45:07

Pulsations : 58 /60 62 /60

Rest : 00:30:00

Goal speed: 11,769 10,151

Cumulat. goal speed: 11,769 10,900
Cumulative speed: 11,225 10,661
Gral. Class. 5 5

) ) ' www.jagquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Maximum Speed: 15,000 Km/h
Optimum Speed: 14,500 Km/h
Minimum Speed: 10,000 Km/h
Penalty : Time advancement X 2
Closing Control: 16:00:00
Participant Number: 5
Classifieds: 5

Average speed set classified riders 11,888Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CET 40 Km / 40,000 Km

108 Miguel Alvarez Almeida g=

Day: 26/03/2017

Non-Classifieds: 0 Bachiller
PHASE I”PHASE IV Gral. Class.
Kilometres: 20,000 20,000 Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed
ey S0 5 o0 T ey
Optimal arrival time: 12:57:46  15:12:06 3 110 Javier Gragera Rodrig Guaiucha De 3.18:03 (2 12,118 0:05.40 3:23:43 11,781
Arrival time: 13:16:55 15125123 4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro  Enjoy Paim T 3:17:10(2) 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51 11,773
Optimal time goal: 01:22:46 01:22:46 5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte Pedro 3:40:11 (2) 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07 10,661
Time Goal: 01:41:55 01:36:03
Time advancement
Penalty :
Time Vet-Gate : 13:19:20 15:28:17
Recovery : 00:02:25 00:02:54
Cumulative Recove.00:02: 25 00:05:19
Phase Time: 01:44.20 01:38.57
Total accum. time: 01:44:20 03:23:17
Pulsations : 58 /52 52748
Rest : 00:30:00
Goal speed: 11,774 12,493
Cumulat. goal speed: 11,774 12,123
Cumulative speed: 11,502 11,806
Gral. Class. 3 2

*

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Day: 26/03/2017

'!‘( Average speed set classified riders 11,888Km/h

Optimum Speed: 14500 K L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

hirimum Speect, 10,000 ki ~ CET40Km /40,000 Km

Sarmcinan Number. 5 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro Carrasco gy

Non Classiieds: 0 Enjoy Palm Tree

PHASE I”PHASE IV Gral. Class.

Kilometres: 20,000 20,000 Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time  Speed

Departure hour: 11:35:00  13:49:53 1 60 Pablo Delgado Romero Almansura 2:55:02 (2) 13,712 0:03:51 2:58:53 13,417
2 108 Miguel Alvarez Almeid Bachiller 3:17:58 (2) 12,123 0:05:19 3:23:17 11,806

) _ 3 110 Javier Gragera Rodrig Guaiucha De 3:18:03(2) 12,118 0:05:40 3:23:43 11,781

Arrival time: 13:16:42 1512521 4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro Enjoy Palm T 3:17:10 (2 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51 11,773
5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte Pedro 3:40:11 (2 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07 10,661

Time Goal: 01:41.42 01:35:28

Time advancement

Penalty :

Time Vet-Gate : 13:19:53 15:28:51

Recovery : 00:03:11 00:03:30

Cumulative Recove.00:03:11 00:06:41

Phase Time: 01:44.53 01:38:58

Total accum. time: 01:44:53 03:23:51

Pulsations : 63 /60 64 /60

Rest : 00:30:00

Goal speed: 11,799 12,570

Cumulat. goal speed: 11,799 12,172

Cumulative speed: 11,441 11,773

Gral. Class. 4 4

*) www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Maximum Speed: 15,000 Km/h
Optimum Speed: 14,500 Km/h
Minimum Speed: 10,000 Km/h
Penalty : Time advancement X 2
Closing Control: 16:00:00
Participant Number: 5
Classifieds: 5

Non-Classifieds: 0

Average speed set classified riders 11,888Km/h

L RAID HIPICO DE BADAJOZ

CET 40 Km / 40,000 Km

110 Javier Gragera Rodriguez'==
Guaiucha De Bozouls

(3808)

Day: 26/03/2017

PHASE 1”PHASE 1|

Kilometres: 20,000 20,000
Departure hour: 11:35:00 13:49:18
Arrival time: 13:16:57 15:25:24
Time Goal: 01:41:57 01:36:06
Time advancement

Penalty :

Time Vet-Gate : 13:19:18 15:28:43
Recovery : 00:02:21 00:03:19
Cumulative Recove.00:02:21 00:05:40
Phase Time: 01:44:18 01:39:25
Total accum. time: 01:44:18 03:23:43
Pulsations : 57 156 51/52
Rest : 00:30:00

Goal speed: 11,770 12,487
Cumulat. goal speed: 11,770 12,118
Cumulative speed: 11,505 11,781
Gral. Class. 2 3

(*

www.jaquima.es

Gral. Class.
Cla Num. Rider Horse Goal T. (*) G.Spe. Advanc.Penalty Recov. Time
1 60 Pablo Delgado Romero Almansura 2:55:02 (@) 13,712 0:03:51 2:58:53
2 108 Miguel Alvarez Almeid Bachiller 3:17:58 (2) 12,123 0:05:19 3:23:17
3 110 Javier Gragera Rodrig Guaiucha De 3:18:03(2) 12,118 0:05:40 3:23:43
4 109 Luis Paulo Salgueiro  Enjoy Palm T 3:17:10 (@) 12,172 0:06:41 3:23:51
5 61 Pedro De Llera Duarte Pedro 3:40:11 (2 10,900 0:04:56 3:45:07

Speed
13,417
11,806
11,781
11,773
10,661

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




